GLEASON FAMILY YMCA TRUNKOTREAT



Sponsor Participation Application

Join us for a safe alternative to Halloween 2020! This community event will be held on Saturday, October 29, 2022 from 2:00 to 4:00pm in the Gleason Family YMCA parking lot.

The event will feature a costume contest for participating "trunks" to determine the "Best Themed Vehicle" and our costumed trick-or-treaters. Businesses or organizations, clubs, families and service groups are invited to support our community and promote their business through Trunk-or-Treat while providing a fun and safe trick-or-treating experience for our community youth. Trunk-or-Treat will allow families to interact with the sponsor representatives and take pictures with the creatively decorated vehicles.

Each participating business, group, or family will need to provide one vehicle, at least one representative to man the vehicle, candy for a minimum of 300 children, and any other items (such as business promotional items or coupons) to be handed out. Each business participating in Trunk-or-Treat will be recognized on the YMCA SOUTHCOAST website and through our social media, email and print promotional campaigns. A confirmation packet with a detailed site map and check-in instructions will be emailed prior to the event.

Thank you for helping us bring this spooky celebration to life!

SPONSOR NAME:			
	THIS IS HOW YOU WILL BE LISTED ON PROMOTIONAL MATERIAL		
CONTACT PERSON: _			
ADDRESS:			
EMAIL:	PHONE:		
MAKE/MODEL OF VEH	IICLE:		
THEME:			
CANDY/ITEMS TO BE	DISTRIBUTED:		

GLEASON FAMILY YMCA TRUNKOTREAT



Sponsor Participation Application

The Gleason Family YMCA (a division of the YMCA Southcoast) shall indemnify, defend (with counsel reasonably acceptable to YSC) and hold harmless Sponsor and any and all of its employees, officials, contractors, volunteers, and agents from and against any liability (including liability for claims, suits, actions, arbitration proceedings, administrative proceedings, regulatory proceedings, losses, expenses or costs of any kind, whether actual, alleged or threatened, including attorneys' fees and costs, court costs, interest, defense costs, and expert witness fees) arising from participation in the Gleason Family YMCA Trunk or Treat event, except damages from which the Sponsor is obligated to hold harmless, indemnify, and defend City and its officers, employees, and agents pursuant to the next paragraph

The Sponsor shall indemnify, defend (with counsel reasonably acceptable to YSC) and hold harmless the YSC, and any and all of its employees, officials, con-tractors, volunteers, and agents from and against any liability (including liability for claims, suits, actions, arbitration proceedings, administrative proceedings, regulatory proceedings, losses, expenses or costs of any kind, whether actual, alleged or threatened, including attorneys' fees and costs, court costs, interest, defense costs, and expert witness fees) arising in whole or in part from participation in the Gleason Family YMCA Trunk or Treat event.

PRINT NAME:	DATE:	
SPONSOR SIGNATURE:		

Application Deadline: Friday, October 28, 2022

Promotional opportunities may vary depending on commitment date

Applications may be submitted in person at the Gleason Family YMCA (33 Charge Pond Road, Wareham, MA 02571) or by mail (P.O. Box 466, Wareham, MA 02571), or scanned and emailed to Cathy Longfield at clongfield@ymcasc.org.

Questions? Please contact the Gleason Family YMCA at 508.285.9622.